
MAY 20–21, 2023
Reston Town Center

tephraica.org/festival

DIGITAL  
FESTIVAL  
GUIDE

Suggested Donation $5  
Click here to Donate
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For more information visit:
www.restoncommunitycenter.com/summermusic 

GET READY FOR RCC’S  

Summer Concert Series!

DARDEN & FRIENDS 
Happy Hour Sip ‘n Stroll with Jazz 

Free • All Ages • Reston Town Square Park  
(Corner of Market Street and Explorer Street) 

Garage parking is free after 5:00 p.m. on weekdays and 
free all day on weekends at Reston Town Center.

May 26 – June 30
Fridays • 5:30 p.m. – 6:45 p.m.

 

June 17 – August 5
Saturdays • 10:00 a.m. – 10:45 a.m. 

June 11 – August 27
Sundays • 7:00 p.m. – 8:00 p.m. 

FAMILY FUN ENTERTAINMENT SERIES
Entertainment for the Young and Young-at-Heart

SUNDAY ART IN THE PARK 
Sunday Evening Musical Enchantment 

 Enriching Lives.
Building Community.©



FESTIVAL EVENT SCHEDULE
Saturday  |  MAY 20, 2023 

•	 Artist Booths  |  10AM–6PM 

•	 Family Art Park  |  10AM–4PM  |  Reston Town Square Park 
Come by to relax and engage in free art projects and fun for the whole family.  
Sponsored by Microsoft. 

•	 Hacia la Vida Public Performances by Hoesy Corona
1PM & 4PM  |  Along Market St. & in Reston Town Square Park  

Performers travel through the Festival streets adorned in intricate sculptural  
garments created by the artist. This performance is presented by  

Reston Community Center.

•	 Festival Cocktail Hour and Award Ceremony 
6:30–7:30PM  |  The Hyatt Regency (Become a member to attend) 
Presentation of 10 Awards of Excellence to Festival artists and a special champagne  
toast to launch the celebration of Tephra Institute of Contemporary Art’s  
50th Anniversary. Sponsored by The Hyatt Regency. 

•	 Reston Concerts on the Town  
Dance Candy!  |  7:30–10PM  |  RTC Pavilion
Free public concert and Sip & Stroll event presented by  
Reston Town Center Association. 

tephraica.org/festival
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FESTIVAL EVENT SCHEDULE
Sunday  |  MAY 21, 2023

•	 Artist Booths  |  10AM–5PM 

•	 Family Art Park  |  10AM–4PM  |  Reston Town Square Park 
Come by to relax and engage in free art projects and fun for the whole family.  
Sponsored by Microsoft. 

•	 Hacia la Vida Public Performances by Hoesy Corona
1PM & 4PM  |  Along Market St. & in Reston Town Square Park  

Performers travel through the Festival streets adorned in intricate sculptural  
garments created by the artist. This performance is presented by  
Reston Community Center.

tephraica.org/festival
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RTCA IS A PROUD SIGNATURE 
COMMUNITY SPONSOR OF  
THE TEPHRA ICA ARTS FESTIVAL
Congratulations and thanks to all of the artists, performers,  
volunteers, and sponsors who make this such a terrific event.  
And thank you, Tephra ICA, for all you do to enhance live,  
work, visit and for helping take RTC to new heights!

www.restontc.org  •  www.restontowncenter.com 
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HACIA LA VIDA
PUBLIC PERFORMANCE  
BY HOESY CORONA
Saturday & Sunday  |  1PM & 4PM

Performances begin with a processional down  
Market street starting in the 900 block of the Festival.  

Hacia la Vida is a site-specific performance created by Hoesy Corona that 
explores migration and displacement caused by climate change. Performers 
travel through the Festival streets adorned in intricate sculptural costumes 
created by the artist that make their bodies simultaneously anonymous and 
hyper-visible. Using the archetype of the traveler and creative representation 
of mother nature, this performance humanizes the experience of the 
immigrant and celebrates the power and beauty of nature.

Hoesy Corona is a Latinx Queer artist who has been exploring climate  
migration in work created over the last decade.

4
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HACIA LA VIDA
PERFORMERS  

THIS PERFORMANCE IS PRESENTED  
BY RESTON COMMUNITY CENTER

Hoesy Corona (Jose Corona-Aguilera)  |  Director

Alexander D’Agostino  |  Assistant

Kumera Zekarias  |  Composer

Emily Ames

Felicia Avalos

Liz Barton

Fred Beam

Xander Burdette

Michala Conroy

Shu-Chen Cuff

Hayley Cutler

Cliff Doby

Thomas Downey

CinCin Fang

Rae Hample

Julia Hellmich

Jessica Kallista

Emi Kawashima

Joni Keaton

Morgan Lamarre

Taylor Martin

Tristen Matthew

Orlando Maurice Johnson

Julia McWest

Maia Potok-Holmes

Suzanne Richard

Ian Blackwell Rogers

Peg Schaefer
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A
Elie Abdelahad	
Maryamm Abdullah
Natalie Abrams	
Kathleen Adams	
Alfred Addo	
Debra Adelson
Laura Ahmadi	
Michael Alexander	
R. L. Alexander	
David Alvarado	
Amos Amit	
Britt Anderson	
Paul Aude	
Andee Axe
Arte Original		

B
C.W. Banfield	  
Jill Banks	
Alexis Barbeau	
Alain Bathelot
Barbara Bayne	
Elizabeth Becker	
Ruth Becker	
Domenico Belli	
Shengzhu Bernardin	
Richard Bond	
Marilynne Bonner	
Tracy Booth	
Pierre Bowring	
Christina Boy	
Paul Braun	
Jerry Brem	
Jennifer Brewer Stone	
Jack Brumbaugh	
Myra Burg	

C
Jorge Caligiuri	
Kimmy Cantrell
Robert Caperell	
Chris Carskaddan	
Michael Chen	
Altyn Clark	
Caroline Clarke	
Thomas Clarkson	
Carol Clay	
Shawn Claypoole	
Tom Clements	
James Cole	
Kina Crow	

D
Susan Darrow	
Jupi Das
Don & Serena David	
Lauchlan Davis	
JD Davison	
Tony De Masi	
Lilian Delgado	
Mary DeMarco	
Lisa DeMio	
Mark Diebolt	
Astou Dioum	
Sana Doumet	

E
Janis Elmore	
Joseph English
Altan Erginkoc	

F
Laurie Fields	
Rona Fisher	
Mel Fleck	
Christina Foy	
Bob Friedenberg	

G
Julio Garcia	
Betsy Giberson	
Courtney Gillen	
Julia Gilmore	
Blake Gore	
Donna Grande	

511
504
924
811
218
617
616
413
426
410
708
953
510
523

600–601
602
702
318

419
902
206
228
711
816–817
801
813
202
406
111
409

606
910
110
401
935
624
704–705
519
903–904
211
609–610
936

H
Melissa Hampton	
Merrilee Harrigan	
Phillip Harris	
Don Hart	
Lana Heckendorn	
Eric Heitmann	
Kiersten Heitmann	
Allen Hirsh	
Leni Hoch	
Rex Holsapple	
Richard Horner	
Kate Hoyer	
Scott Hronich	
Noah Hughey-Commers	

J
John Wayne Jackson	  
Bashar & Roula Jarjour	
Rebecca Jones	
Michael Jury	

K
Simon Kaplan	
Mihira Karra
BaoMing Ke	
Nihal Kececi	
Tara Keir	
John Kennington	  
Dan Kepner	
Ernest Kibler	
Jay Kim	
Sang Kim	
Anne Knife	
Richard Kolb	

L
James Lacasse	
Christiane Lavin	
John Lee	
Jun Lee	
Ning Lee	
Michele LeVett	
Glenn Lewis	
Zhiyi Li	
Karina Llergo	
Jeffrey Lodge	
Rick Lowe	
Susan Luks	

615
108–109
402
932
920
934
956
919
418
809
613–614
603
947

224
815
204
205
923
618
937
422
503
307
517–518
626

515
700
209

906
227
524
411
226

300–301
928
709
931
926
812

423
208
522
508
404–405
706
421
907
805
417
500
317
621
100–101
957

938–939
915 
312
810
954
214
219
930
806
925
703
513
412
501
808
104–105
424
607
311

2023 ARTISTS
by Alphabetical Order
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M
Kathy Maher	
Sanjib Mallik	
Rezgar Mamandi	
David Mangels	
Leo Hong Mao	
Ed Martin	
Pablo Martone	
Renata Mastroti	
Sandra Matasick	
Jeanine Matthews	
John Maurer	
Kent Maxwell	
Jennifer McBrien	
Katie McCartney	
Chase McClough	
James McCormick	
Jason McLeod	
Erin McRoberts	
Fred Mertz	  
Joan Michlin	
Sandra Miller	
Kristin Moger	
Richard Moore	
Kate Morgan
Odaybea Morrow	
Rosa Murillo	

N
Ayala Naphtali	
Muthulakshmi Narasimhan	
Davrill Nash	
Rachael Newman	
A. Cesar Nogueira	
Richard Nolan	
Kate Norris	

O
Enid Kate O’rourke	
David Ogden	

320
912
315
526
201
112
400

427
430
509

945
103
420
927
319
900
622–623
313
955
916
102
212
620
303
207
807
505
905
909
425
913
309
946

310
944
213
608
221
520
507
951
952
302
305–306
516
506
407
941
940
800
512
106–107
914
604
901
215
942
921
701

803
416
625
323
314
222
225

908
933

P
Weih Zizi Pan	
Stephanie Paskiewicz	
Jeff Pender
Eugene Perry
Tim Peters	
Pamela Phillips
Annette Poitau	
	
 R 
Tom Radca 
Ben Rader	
Ralph Rankin	

S
Hussein Saidi	
David Sandidge	
Pratibha Sane	
R.C. Sanford	
Sondra Sardis	
Eric Sauvageau	
John Scanlan	  
Kim Schalk	
Led Schmidt	
Lyn Sedlak-Ford	
Barry Sheehan	
David Sieczkiewicz	
Bounkhong Signavong	
Bill Snyder	
Joshua Solomon	
Jim Spillane	
Barbara Spraul	
Timothy Starling	
Bob Stern	
Greg Stones	
Joyce Stratton	
Scott Supraner	
Mona & Alex Szabados 
	

2023 ARTISTS
by Alphabetical Order (Continued)

804
514
922
223
316
220
619
322

502
403
814

948
525
521
707
203
918

415
943

200
612
321
911
611

T
Cassie Taggart	
Carl Tanner	
Lewis Tardy	
Okcha TeSelle	
Lisa TeviaClark	
Margaret Thorn	
Lila Turjanski-Villard	
Tanya Tyree	

V
Cathy Vaughn	
Juan Velez	
Joyce Vukela-Mayer	

W
Hannah Wave Flower	
GM Webb	
Karen Werth	
Kayleigh Willis	
Kyle Wilson	
Carla Wright	

Y
Shanti Yard	
Bryan Yung	

Z
Carl Zachmann 
Jeffrey Zachmann	
Rob Zane	
Erica Zap	
Lisa Zolandz	

View Artist Pages on  
the Festival Website
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Andee Axe

Barry Sheehan 

David Sandidge

Jerry Brem 

Fred Mertz  

Kimmy Cantrell 

John Lee 

Anne Knife 

Pamela Phillips

Carl Zachmann

Tim Peters 

Jay Kim 

Kyle Wilson

Don & Serena David  

Lauchlan Davis 

BaoMing Ke 

Joshua Solomon 

Maryamm Abdullah

Altan Erginkoc 

Jeffrey Lodge 

David Sieczkiewicz 

Rezgar Mamandi 

Elizabeth Becker 

Richard Moore 

Lana Heckendorn 

Ruth Becker 

Margaret Thorn 

Leo Hong Mao 

Richard Nolan 

Okcha TeSelle 

Susan Darrow 

Kate Norris 

Bob Friedenberg 

Rona Fisher 

Nihal Kececi 

100–101

102

103

104–105

106–107

108–109

110

111

112

200

201

202

203

204

205

206

207

208

209

211

212

213

214

215

218

219

220

221

222

223

224

225

226

227

228

300–301

302

303

305–306

307

309

310

311

312

313

314

315

316

317

318

319

320

321

322

323

400

401

402

403

404–405

406

407

409

410

411

412

413

415

416

417

418

Julio Garcia 

Jeanine Matthews 

Bill Snyder 

John Maurer 

Mark Diebolt 

Scott Supraner 

Kathy Maher 

Myra Burg 

Alexis Barbeau 

Kim Schalk 

A. Cesar Nogueira 

Jeff Pender

Lisa TeviaClark 

Britt Anderson 

Michael Jury 

Sondra Sardis 

Weih Zizi Pan 

Rob Zane

Tanya Tyree 

Rachael Newman 

Annette Poitau 

Jun Lee 

Robert Caperell 

Juan Velez 

Alfred Addo

Sang Kim  

Katie McCartney 

Richard Kolb 

Rex Holsapple 

Christina Foy 

Pierre Bowring 

Allen Hirsh 

Shanti Yard 

Muthulakshmi Narasimhan 

David Alvarado 

Carol Clay 

Simon Kaplan 

Pratibha Sane 

Laura Ahmadi 

Mary DeMarco 

Elie Abdelahad 

Jennifer Brewer Stone 

Greg Stones 

Leni Hoch 

Tom Radca 

Ben Rader 

Amos Amit 

Christina Boy 

Cathy Vaughn 

Lisa DeMio 

Merrilee Harrigan 

Barbara Spraul 

Jennifer McBrien 

Pablo Martone 

Kathleen Adams 

Ralph Rankin 

Scott Hronich 

Melissa Hampton 

Erin McRoberts 

Tracy Booth 

Carl Tanner 

Janis Elmore 

Kent Maxwell 

Astou Dioum 

Zhiyi Li 

Ed Martin 

Karen Werth 

Natalie Abrams 

Noah Hughey-Commers 

Mel Fleck 

GM Webb 

Eugene Perry

419

420

421

422

423

424

425

426

427

430

500

501

502

503

504

505

506

507

508

509

510

511

512

513

514

515

516

517–518

519

520

521

522

523

524

525

526

2023 ARTISTS
by Booth Number



10

John Wayne Jackson

Bashar & Roula Jarjour 

James Cole   

Sandra Miller 

James Lacasse 

Jack Brumbaugh 

David Mangels 

Rick Lowe 

Lisa Zolandz 

Jeffrey Zachmann 

Tom Clements 

Jorge Caligiuri 

Kiersten Heitmann 

Eric Heitmann 

Tony De Masi 

Lila Turjanski-Villard 

Bounkhong Signavong 

Paul Aude 

John Scanlan  

Michele LeVett 

Davrill Nash 

Sana Doumet 

Joseph English

Rosa Murillo 

Rebecca Jones 

Marilynne Bonner 

Glenn Lewis 

Debra Adelson

Kayleigh Willis 

Richard Horner 

Courtney Gillen 

Tara Keir 

600–601

602

603

604

606

607

608

609–610

611

612

613–614

615

616

617

618

619

620

621

622–623

624

625

626

700

701

702

703

704–705

706

707

708

709

711

800

801

803

804

805

806

807

808

809

810

811

812

813

814

815

816–817

900

901

902

903–904

905

906

907

908

909

910

911

912

913

914

915 

916

918

919

Jason McLeod 

Dan Kepner 

Ayala Naphtali 

Cassie Taggart 

R. L. Alexander 

Shengzhu Bernardin 

Jim Spillane 

Paul Braun 

Shawn Claypoole 

Alain Bathelot

Don Hart 

Donna Grande 

Ernest Kibler 

Joyce Vukela-Mayer 

Jupi Das

John Kennington  

Eric Sauvageau 

Kristin Moger 

Mihira Karra

Karina Llergo 

Timothy Starling 

Laurie Fields 

Michael Alexander 

Enid Kate O’rourke 

Bob Stern 

Christiane Lavin 

Erica Zap 

Stephanie Paskiewicz 

Joyce Stratton 

Joan Michlin 

Jill Banks 

Lyn  Sedlak-Ford 

Carla Wright 

Thomas Clarkson 

Michael Chen

Odaybea Morrow 

Lewis Tardy 

JD Davison 

Phillip Harris 

Richard Bond 

Blake Gore 

R.C. Sanford 

Betsy Giberson 

Domenico Belli 

Julia Gilmore 

Chris Carskaddan 

David Ogden 

Altyn Clark 

Ning Lee 

Susan Luks 

Lilian Delgado 

C.W. Banfield 

James McCormick 

Chase McClough 

Kate Morgan 

Bryan Yung 

Sanjib Mallik 

Hussein Saidi 

Mona & Alex Szabados

Kina Crow 

Hannah Wave Flower 

Renata Mastroti 

Sandra Matasick 

Kate Hoyer 

Barbara Bayne 

Led Schmidt 

Caroline Clarke 

Arte Original 

920

921

922

923

924

925

926

927

928

930

931

932

933

934

935

936

937

938–939

940

941

942

943

944

945

946

947

948

951

952

953

954

955

956

957

View Artist Pages on  
the Festival Website

2023 ARTISTS
by Booth Number (Continued)
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Ceramics

208
108–109
919
218
523
602
951
912
201
427
309
223
316
611

Digital & Multi-Media Art /  
Drawing / Mixed Media 2D 

404–405
100–101
810
808
607
815
906
226
300–301
926
812
413
600–601
902
609–610
516
901
942
225
315
945
424
913
948
707

Painting

508
805
915 
214
513
104–105
615
205
937
931
924
617
953
702
206
228
711
406
910
110
935
519
903–904 
211
310
221
305–306
941
215
416
323
320
400
430
420
916
505
425
804
220
814
918
943
957

Kathleen Adams 
R. L. Alexander 
Jill Banks 
Elizabeth Becker 
Tracy Booth 
Jerry Brem 
Jorge Caligiuri 
Lauchlan Davis 
Lilian Delgado 
Julia Gilmore 
Phillip Harris 
Eric Heitmann 
Kate Hoyer 
Rebecca Jones 
BaoMing Ke 
Nihal Kececi 
Tara Keir 
Sang Kim 
Christiane Lavin 
John Lee 
Ning Lee 
Zhiyi Li 
Karina Llergo 
Jeffrey Lodge 
Kathy Maher 
Leo Hong Mao 
John Maurer 
Chase McClough 
Richard Moore 
Muthulakshmi Narasimhan 
Rachael Newman 
Weih Zizi Pan 
Annette Poitau 
Ben Rader 
Pratibha Sane 
Lyn  Sedlak-Ford 
Barbara Spraul 
Greg Stones 
Cassie Taggart 
Margaret Thorn 
Joyce Vukela-Mayer 
Carla Wright 
Bryan Yung
Arte Original 
 

Glass

925
412
934
504
510
813
520
103
207
521

Jewelry

522
706
907
417
317
312
954
204
923
422
626
227
709
511
624
952
800
914
921
701
803
946
514
403
911

Richard Bond 
Pierre Bowring 
Altyn Clark 
Merrilee Harrigan 
Scott Hronich 
Ernest Kibler 
Ed Martin 
David Sandidge
Joshua Solomon 
Karen Werth 

Natalie Abrams 
Debra Adelson
Michael Alexander 
David Alvarado 
Britt Anderson 
Alexis Barbeau 
Barbara Bayne 
Don & Serena David 
JD Davison 
Mary DeMarco 
Sana Doumet 
Rona Fisher 
Courtney Gillen 
Melissa Hampton 
Michele LeVett 
Sandra Matasick 
Jason McLeod 
Joan Michlin
Odaybea Morrow 
Rosa Murillo 
Ayala Naphtali 
Mona & Alex Szabados
Carl Tanner 
Juan Velez 
Erica Zap 

Maryamm Abdullah
Kimmy Cantrell 
Thomas Clarkson 
Lana Heckendorn 
Noah Hughey-Commers 
Bashar & Roula Jarjour 
Renata Mastroti 
Stephanie Paskiewicz 
Tim Peters 
Tom Radca 
Scott Supraner 
Okcha TeSelle 
Lisa TeviaClark 
Lisa Zolandz 

Alfred Addo 
Andee Axe
Alain Bathelot
Paul Braun 
Jack Brumbaugh 
Jupi Das
Laurie Fields 
Bob Friedenberg 
Julio Garcia 
Blake Gore 
Donna Grande 
Allen Hirsh 
John Wayne Jackson  
Mihira Karra
Rick Lowe 
Kent Maxwell 
Kristin Moger 
Kate Morgan 
Kate Norris 
Jeff Pender
Hussein Saidi 
Jennifer Brewer Stone 
Joyce Stratton 
Hannah Wave Flower 
Kayleigh Willis 

2023 ARTISTS
by Medium
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Photography 

938–939
920
613–614
603
224
410
816–817
111
704–705
608
940
106–107
933
112
509
622–623
212
303
807
203

Printmaking

700
524
401

Textiles 

423
500
621
806
703
311
956
418
503
517–518
411
928
616
426
936
302
506
512
604
908
319
313
620

Wood

421
501
932
809
618
307
209
318
801
407
625
222
927
955

Elie Abdelahad 
Amos Amit 
Paul Aude 
Shengzhu Bernardin 
Marilynne Bonner 
Myra Burg 
Caroline Clarke 
Carol Clay 
Lisa DeMio 
Astou Dioum 
Christina Foy 
Betsy Giberson 
Kiersten Heitmann 
Leni Hoch 
Susan Luks 
Jeanine Matthews 
Jennifer McBrien 
Erin McRoberts 
Sandra Miller 
Enid Kate O’rourke 
Sondra Sardis 
Kim Schalk 
Bounkhong Signavong 

Laura Ahmadi 
Christina Boy 
Chris Carskaddan 
Shawn Claypoole 
Tony De Masi 
Mark Diebolt 
Altan Erginkoc 
Michael Jury 
Dan Kepner 
Katie McCartney 
Davrill Nash 
Richard Nolan 
R.C. Sanford 
Led Schmidt 

Sculpture / Metal /  
Mixed Media 3D

219
930
402
947
515
811
708
419
202
409
606
944
213
507
314
526
900
102
905
909
922
619
322
502
525
415
200
612
321

Ruth Becker 
Domenico Belli 
Robert Caperell 
Kina Crow 
Janis Elmore 
Don Hart 
Richard Horner 
Simon Kaplan 
Jay Kim 
Richard Kolb 
James Lacasse 
Sanjib Mallik 
Rezgar Mamandi 
Pablo Martone 
A. Cesar Nogueira 
Eugene Perry
Eric Sauvageau 
Barry Sheehan 
Timothy Starling 
Bob Stern 
Lewis Tardy 
Lila Turjanski-Villard 
Tanya Tyree 
Cathy Vaughn 
GM Webb 
Shanti Yard 
Carl Zachmann 
Jeffrey Zachmann 
Rob Zane 

C.W. Banfield 
Michael Chen 
Tom Clements 
James Cole 
Susan Darrow 
Rex Holsapple 
John Kennington  
Anne Knife 
Glenn Lewis 
David Mangels 
James McCormick 
Fred Mertz  
David Ogden 
Pamela Phillips
Ralph Rankin 
John Scanlan  
David Sieczkiewicz 
Bill Snyder 
Jim Spillane 
Kyle Wilson 

Joseph English
Mel Fleck 
Jun Lee 

2023 ARTISTS
by Medium (Continued)

View Artist Pages on  
the Festival Website
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PERATON TOP PICKS
Peraton, the 2023 Festival Title Sponsor, provides a  
diverse, collaborative, and inclusive working environment.  
For the Festival, three of their Employee Resource Groups 
(ERG’s) have selected top picks of participating artists.

Maryamm Abdullah  |  CERAMICS  |  208

David Alvarado  |  JEWELRY  |  417

James Cole  |  PHOTOGRAPHY  |  406

Tara Keir  |  PAINTING  |  711

Pablo Martone  |  SCULPTURE/METAL/ MIXED MEDIA 3D  |  507

Muthulakshmi Narasimhan  |  PAINTING  |  416

Hussein Saidi  |  DIGITAL & MULTI-MEDIA ART/DRAWING/MIXED MEDIA 2D  |  945

MERGE celebrates artists of diverse  
cultural backgrounds by highlighting  
multiple styles and media

C.W. Banfield  |  PHOTOGRAPHY  |  938–939 
Mel Fleck  |  PRINTMAKING  |  524

Don Hart  |  SCULPTURE/METAL/ MIXED MEDIA 3D  |  811

Michael Jury  |  WOOD  |  318

Ernest Kibler  |  GLASS  |  813

Jeffrey Lodge  |  PAINTING  |  211

Led Schmidt  |  WOOD  |  955

VALOR supports veteran artists and  
recognizes their work across media

Kathleen Adams  |  PAINTING  |  508

Andee Axe  |  DIGITAL & MULTI-MEDIA ART/DRAWING/MIXED MEDIA 2D  |  100–101

Kina Crow  |  SCULPTURE/METAL/ MIXED MEDIA 3D  |  947

Mary DeMarco  |  JEWELRY  |  422

Kiersten Heitmann  |  TEXTILES  |  616

Kate Hoyer  |  PAINTING  |  953

Katie McCartney  |  WOOD  |  407

Stephanie Paskiewicz  |  CERAMICS  |  912

Pamela Phillips  |  PHOTOGRAPHY  |  112

WIN highlights women artists whose work and  
background stories prompted an emotional response



ABOUT THE FESTIVAL
Now in its 32nd year, the Tephra ICA Arts Festival, 
formerly titled the Northern Virginia Fine Arts 
Festival, offers one-on-one experiences with artists, 
vibrant public performances in dialogue with the 
exhibition on view at the Tephra ICA gallery, and 
engaging activities for art enthusiasts of all ages. 

Over 200 contemporary artists and artisans travel from across the country  
to present original handmade artwork to share with Festival audiences. 
Tephra ICA Arts Festival is the perfect opportunity to fall in love with  
an artwork, get to know the artist who made it, and bring a piece home  
to add to your collection. 

This year’s Festival includes 72 new artists, and over one hundred 
returning participants. With work in the ten different categories,  
the Festival has something for everyone.
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ABOUT TEPHRA ICA
Tephra Institute of Contemporary Art (Tephra ICA)  
is a 501c3 non-profit, non-collecting institution 
committed to promoting innovative contemporary 
art and thinking. The word “tephra”—matter from 
geothermal eruptions that lands upon, nourishes, and 
changes the surrounding environment—emphasizes 
the institution’s belief in the combustibility of creativity 
and the generation of ideas and growth that the arts 
can provide.

At this year’s Festival, Tephra ICA will launch their Anniversary Celebration  
of a 50-year history in the community. Founded in 1974 as Greater Reston 
Arts Center (GRACE) by Reston artists and residents, the institution 
works with artists, galleries, institutions, universities, thought leaders, and 
collectors globally. We rely on a variety of funding sources for programming, 
and the annual Tephra ICA Arts Festival is our largest fundraiser.

Become a member to support Tephra ICA and join us on Saturday evening 
for the Festival Cocktail Hour and Award Ceremony for a special champagne 
toast to launch our 50th anniversary!

Become a Member
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ON VIEW IN THE TEPHRA ICA GALLERIES:

REMNANTS AND ECHOES  
| HILLARY WATERS FAYLE
February 3–June 18, 2023
Tephra ICA at Signature, 11850 Freedom Drive

HACIA LA VIDA | TOWARD LIFE
March 11–May 21, 2023
Tephra ICA, 12001 Market Street (entrance on St. Francis Street)
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FESTIVAL SPONSORS

FAMILY ART PARK SPONSOR ARTIST HOSPITALITY SPONSOR

TITLE SPONSOR SIGNATURE COMMUNITY SPONSOR

ARTIST AWARDS SPONSOR FESTIVAL T-SHIRT SPONSOR

ARTIST BLOCK SPONSOR FESTIVAL COCKTAIL HOUR SPONSOR

Harris Teeter
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FESTIVAL BLOCK SPONSORS

300 BLOCK SPONSOR

KEVIN ARAYA

400 BLOCK SPONSOR

KEVIN ARAYA

500 BLOCK SPONSOR

MELISSA COSSENTINO

600 BLOCK SPONSOR

BELOVED YOGA 

800 BLOCK SPONSOR

TONICO & SOPHIA BEOPE

900 BLOCK SPONSOR

KIM & �LEGEND DENVER



tephraica.org/festival


